GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2013

H
HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1274

Sponsors: Representative R. Brawley (Primary Sponsor).

For a complete list of Sponsors, refer to the North Carolina General Assembly Web Site.

Referred to: House Select Committee on Ways and Means.

July 3, 2014

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2013 GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A REFERENDUM TO THE VOTERS OF NORTH CAROLINA TO PROHIBIT TOLLING OF STATE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS AND TO SUSPEND SUCH AUTHORITY UNTIL CERTIFICATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE REFERENDUM.

7 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

8 **SECTION 1.** The 2013 General Assembly may consider "A BILL TO BE 9 ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A REFERENDUM TO THE VOTERS OF NORTH CAROLINA TO PROHIBIT TOLLING OF STATE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS AND TO SUSPEND SUCH AUTHORITY UNTIL CERTIFICATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE REFERENDUM."

13 **SECTION 2.** This resolution is effective upon ratification.

